11/27/2019 505796264

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5843093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER DUFFY	11/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURASYSTEMS BARRIERS INC.
Street Address:	199 COURTLAND AVENUE
Internal Address:	VAUGHAN
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4T2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10024569
Patent Number:	9557071
Patent Number:	9074788
Patent Number:	8178781
Patent Number:	7195290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: lbateman@wnlaw.com MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM **Correspondent Name:** 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21116.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=21116.19 - Assignment (Duffy to Durasystems Barriers)#page1.tif

source=21116.19 - Assignment (Duffy to Durasystems Barriers)#page2.tif

source=21116.19 - Assignment (Duffy to Durasystems Barriers)#page3.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 21116.19

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

L WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER DUFFY, am the sole inventor of the inventions identified in Schedule A ("inventions.")

Assignee, DURASYSTEMS BARRIERS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a principal place of business at 199 Courtland Avenue; Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4K 4T2, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, including the right to sue for all past, present, or future damages or relief.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the inventions, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

The right to enforce the entire legal rights in the inventions, including the rights to sue for and collect on any and all past, present, and future damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, enjoyment, dilution, misappropriation, violation, unauthorized use, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on the invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED <u>Nov 27-2019</u>

William Christopher Duffy

Inventor

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	Inventor
10,024,569	14/051,016	FIRE-RATED MODULAR DUCT ASSEMBLY AND IMPROVEMENTS THEREIN	William Christopher Duffy
9,557,071	14/734,391	FIRE-RATED MODULAR DUCT ASSEMBLY SUITABLE FOR EXHAUSTING FLAMMABLE OR HAZARDOUS GASES, VAPOURS AND OTHER MATERIALS	William Christopher Duffy
9,074,788	13/344,896	FIRE-RATED MODULAR DUCT ASSEMBLY SUITABLE FOR EXHAUSTING FLAMMABLE OR HAZARDOUS GASES, VAPOURS AND OTHER MATERIALS	William Christopher Duffy
8,178,781	12/363,230	APPARATUS FOR PROTECTING CABLE TRAYS, CONDUITS AND/OR CABLES	William Christopher Duffy
7,195,290	10/705,967	APPARATUS FOR A FIRE-RATED DUCT	William Christopher Duffy
CA2450977	CA2450977	APPARTUS FOR A FIRE-RATED DUCT	William Christopher Duffy
CA2691316	CA2691316	APPARATUS FOR PROTECTING CABLE TRAYS, CONDUITS AND/OR CABLES	William Christopher Duffy

3